International Journal of Secondary Metabolite
 2022, Vol. 9, No. 3, 305–319
Published at   https://dergipark.org.tr/en/pub/ijsm                                                                           Research Article
305
An application of CoFe2O4/alginate magnetic beads: drug delivery system of
5-fluorouracil
Aysegul Yildirim 1,  Yasemin Ispirli Dogac 2,*

optimum parameters, CFA magnetic beads that provided the formation of equal-sized beads
Yildirim & Ispirli Dogac
309
were defined as positive due to the absence of tail formation. Also, in some values, no bead
formation occurred due to the high viscosity of the CoFe2O4 /alginate mixture. Evaluation is
given in Table 1. So, 2% alginate concentration, 25 mg and 50 mg CoFe2O4 amounts were used
in the next experiments.
Table 1. Preparation parameters and evaluation of CFA magnetic beads.
Sample name
Alginate
Concentration
(%)(w/v)
CoFe2O4
Amount (mg/mL)
Evaluation
CFA-25-1.5 % 1.5 25 *
CFA-50-1.5 % 1.5 50 *
CFA-75-1.5 % 1.5 75 *
CFA-100-1.5 % 1.5 100 *
CFA-25-2 % 2 25 +
CFA-50-2 % 2 50 +
CFA-75-2 % 2 75 **
CFA-100-2 % 2 100 **
Evaluation: Examples were named with abbreviations. CFA was used as an abbreviation for cobalt ferrite-alginate
composite; 25, 50, 75 and 100 indicated mg amount of cobalt ferrite; 1.5 and 2 showed alginate concentration.
During examining the parameters, CFA beads that provided the formation of equal-sized beads were defined as
positive (+).